WHEREAS, the only responsive abutter received through this process was from Selcan and 

Marlon Mckenzie and the Mckenzies’ offer to purchase satisfies the minimum value established 

for the sale of the Subject Property by the Town Assessor, which is one thousand, two hundred 

dollars ($1,200.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Mckenzies have also agreed to cover all costs associated with the sale, including 

advertising, deed recording, and any other conveyance-related expenses, and also the costs of the 

public notice for the sale of this land; and